
STAYING IN TOUCH 

6th December 2017 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, 8th December   Fun Day at Luna Park 
Monday, 11th December  Parent Helpers Morning Tea—9.15am 
      Year 6 Final Assembly—2.00pm 
      Reports send home to parents 
Tuesday, 12th December  Year 6 Guard of Honour—2.15pm 
      Year 6 Graduation Mass—7.30pm 
Wednesday, 13th December  2018—Transition Day 11.30am-1.30pm 
Friday, 15th December  Last day of Term for students 
 
2018 
Monday, 29th January   MAI & EYA testing by appointment 
Tuesday, 30th January   MAI & EYA testing by appointment 
Wednesday, 31st January  Students Years 1—6 commence school 
      EYA testing by appointment 
Thursday, 1st February  EYA testing by appointment 
Friday, 2nd February   Kindergarten commence school 9.30am—3.00pm 
Monday, 5th February   Kindergarten commence school 9.30am—3.00pm 
Tuesday, 6th February   Kindergarten commence school at 9.00am– 3.00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parents & Friends, 
 
CONGRATULATIONS: 
We would like to congratulate Kairi Pope in 5C who participated in   
Karate Championships and came 3rd. 
 
Well done! 
 
Love One Another, 
John Laffan 
PRINCIPAL 



 



 











 THANK YOU to our wonderful SPONSORS of our 2017 WALK-A-THON 

CENTRAL BOOK SUPPLIERS 


